

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 479 of 2024

DURGA CHARAN BAURI

..... Petitioner

Versus

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

..... Respondents

-----  
CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

-----  
For the Petitioner : Ms. Rinku Bhakat, Advocate  
For the Respondents : Mr. Sreenu Garapati, SC-III  
-----

06/ 03.04.2024      On the request of learned counsel for the respondent-State, put  
up this case on 24.04.2024 to enable him to file counter-affidavit.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on  
the next date of hearing.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)