

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 479 of 2024

Durga Charan Bauri			Petitioner
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand and Others			Respondents

CORAM : HON’BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner	: Ms. Rinku Bhakat, Advocate
For the Respondents	: Ms. Divya, AC to SC-III

08/13.05.2024 Heard learned counsels for the parties.

2. Since similar matters have already been fixed for further hearing on 01.07.2024, put up this case on 01.07.2024.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)