

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 479 of 2024

Durga Charan Bauri	 Petitioner
Versus	
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	Respondents

--

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : M/s. Manoj Tandon,
Rinku Bhakat Advocates
For the Resp.-State : Ms. Divya, A.C to SC-III

09/28.08.2024 From the impugned order, it appears that the Enquiry Officer has opined that the petitioner has used forged certificate in procuring the job; however neither the petitioner nor the respondents have annexed the enquiry report.

Accordingly, learned counsel for the respondents is directed to produce the enquiry report by way of supplementary counter affidavit.

List this case on 17.09.2024.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

jk